# 503286799 04/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3333417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	10/31/2014
YI LIU	11/24/2014
XIN GUO	10/31/2014
KATAYOUN JESSEN	11/11/2014
PINGDA REN	11/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIKINE LLC
Street Address:	10931 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14357732	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (269) 337-7746

**Email:** patents@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: LUCY YANG

Address Line 1: 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPI11-031P1RUS/364794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCY YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Lucy Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

PATENT 503286799 REEL: 035534 FRAME: 0225

# **Total Attachments: 20** source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page1.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page2.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page3.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page4.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page5.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page6.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page7.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page8.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page9.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page10.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page11.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page12.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page13.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page14.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page15.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page16.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page17.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page18.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page19.tif source=MPI11-031P1RUS Assignment#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 035534 FRAME: 0226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	
1. Katayoun JESSEN 28.11.14 2. Xin GUO 12185 Chardonnay Street 11516 Village Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92131  A. Christian ROAGE ST. St. L. H. H. St. L. H. H. St. L. H. H. St. L. H. H. St. L. H. St	<ol> <li>Pingda REN</li> <li>5534 Havenridge Way</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92130</li> </ol>
4. Christian ROMMEL 528 Westbourne Street 52 Sevents 1824841 Barlows Landing Cove La Jolla, CA 92037 4052 8436 San Diego, CA 92130 Surifzerland	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in	•
COMBINATION OF KINASE INHIBITORS AND	
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herew for which application serial number was filed on in the Unite for which application serial number 14/357,732 was filed on May 12, 2014 PCT/US2012/064719 filed on November 12, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the P for which application serial number was filed on in the for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issue (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent application above application(s).	d States Patent and Trademark Office; as the National Phase Entry of atent Cooperation Treaty; Patent Office; and/or d on, as U.S. Patent No
WHEREAS, Intellikine LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the er Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively reflected, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively reflected, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s))	tire right, title and interest in and to said ne inventions, heretofore conceived, made or terred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any the United States, foreign countries, or under the Paris Convention for the Protection of ").
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration ack received in full from said Assignee:	mowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or confident Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the fund application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoin and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive any present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable in	n priority to and from said Application(s); (c) ontinuation-in-part of any of said ag from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to oregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent ag; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present ad recover for Assignee's own use all past,
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said A the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declar all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in seconveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing a continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosect Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; a Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including to reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, put and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventional for by said Assignee.	an countries, or under any international include prompt production of pertinent facts rations or other papers, and other assistance and Assignee the right, title and interest herein and prosecuting substitute, divisional, cuting applications for reissuance of any said and (f) for legal proceedings involving said without limitation reissues and ablic use proceedings, infringement actions
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective	heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	ventor(s) have not entered and will not enter
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the Unit international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the A sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.  6679480 1.doc Page 1 of 4	ted States, foreign countries, or under any assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831		
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without egard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2014.	day of,		
Signature of Inventor KATAYOUN JESSEN			
Witness 1 Signature			
Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
Witness 1 Address	· .		
Witness 2 Signature			
Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
Witness 2 Address			

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
1	Signature of Inventor XIN GUO	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	<u>.                                    </u>
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor PINGDA REN	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<del></del>
	Witness 1 Address	
ļ ——	Witness 2 Signature	·
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<u></u>
	Witness 2 Address	

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831		
2014	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 day of October,			
2014.				
	Morian Cours			
	Signature of Inventor CHRISTIAN ROMMEL			
	Witness 1 Signature			
	Rener Corlor			
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
	1725 Stow St., Simi Valle	y, CA 93063		
	Witness 1 Address			
	Allison Jagost			
	Witness 2 Signature			
	Allison Sargey			
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
	22548 Pacific Coast HWY, Unit No. 106, Malib Witness 2 Address	<u>u, CA , 9026</u> 3		
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of		
2014.	-			
	Signature of Inventor YI LIU			
	Witness 1 Signature			
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
	****			
	Witness 1 Address			
	Witness 2 Signature			
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Witness 2 Address			

Page 4 of 4

		D. J. M. J. 2000 500 001
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		i
<ol> <li>Katayoun JESSEN</li> <li>12185 Chardonnay Street</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92131</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Xin GUO</li> <li>11516 Village Ridge Road</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92131</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Pingda REN</li> <li>5534 Havenridge Way</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92130</li> </ol>
4. Christian ROMMEL 528 Westbourne Street La Jolla, CA 92037	5. Yi LIU 4841 Barlows Landing Cove San Diego, CA 92130	
(hereinaster "Inventor(s))," hav	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in	n
COME	BINATION OF KINASE INHIBITORS	AND USES THEREOF
for which applica for which applica PCT/US2012/064719 filed on for which applica for which an app	ed States patent application is executed on even data ation serial number was filed on in the ation serial number 14/357,732 was filed on May 12 November 12, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office of ation serial number was filed on in the dication was filed upon which a United States Patenth. The term "Application(s)" also includes all patenth.	e United States Patent and Trademark Office;  2, 2014 as the National Phase Entry of of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;  e Patent Office; and/or
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 92037 Application(s), and the invent discovered, whether jointly or and all patents, inventor's cert any international convention, Industrial Property, The Paten	7., (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring ions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiment severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectivificates and other forms of protection thereon grant agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed at Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Part of the content of the content of the cooperation of	nts of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or vely referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any ted in the United States, foreign countries, or under d under the Paris Convention for the Protection of atent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORI received in full from said Ass	•	ion acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
(a) in and to said Inventions; in and to each and every application(s); (d) in and to seach and every reissue, reexand application filed outside the and future infringement of the	ication that is a divisional, substitution, continuationald Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or remination, renewal or extension of any kind of any continuation.	to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) on, or continuation-in-part of any of said reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent oregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present their every for Assignee's own use all past,
the fullest extent the right, titl convention, agreement, proto and documents, giving of test all to the extent deemed nece conveyed; (b) for prosecuting continuing or additional appl Patent(s); (e) for interference Inventions and any application reexaminations, opposition p	timony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications essary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for lications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and to or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, includes or occedings, cancellation proceedings, priority conte	s, foreign countries, or under any international s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts s, declarations or other papers, and other assistance in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, it prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said tions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said uding without limitation reissues and
3. The terms other legal representatives, as	and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the nd shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their resp	benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and pective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
	ator(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that s t, or understanding in conflict herewith.	said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter
international convention, agr sole use of said Assignee, its	s successors, legal representatives and assigns.	he United States, foreign countries, or under any of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the
6679480 1.doc	Page 1 of 4	

PATENT REEL: 035534 FRAME: 0231

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831	
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.			
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,	
	Signature of Inventor KATAYOUN JESSEN		
	Witness 1 Signature		
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
	Witness 1 Address		
	Witness 2 Signature	,	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<del> </del>	
	Witness 2 Address		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Numbe	r 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of	
	Signature of Inventor XIN GUO		
	Witness 1 Signature		
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	-	_
	Witness 1 Address		_
	Witness 2 Signature		
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		_
	Witness 2 Address		
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day o	
	Signature of Inventor PINGDA REN		
	Witness 1 Signature	• ;-	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		<del></del>
	Witness 1 Address		
-	Witness 2 Signature		
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		_
	Witness 2 Address		<del></del>

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	<del></del>
··	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	4th day of November,
	Signature of Inventor YI LIU	
	Witness 1 Signature  Arro. Nodolski  Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	72104
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 Signature  Lori Short  Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	2715 Exie St., San Diego, CA 92(17) Witness 2 Address	<u> </u>

PAT	TENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
Katayoun JESSEN     12185 Chardonnay Street     San Diego, CA 92131	<ol> <li>Xin GUO</li> <li>11516 Village Ridge Road</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92131</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Pingda REN</li> <li>5534 Havenridge Way</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92130</li> </ol>
4. Christian ROMMEL 528 Westbourne Street La Jolla, CA 92037	5. Yi LIU 4841 Barlows Landing Cove San Diego, CA 92130	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	evented certain new and useful improvements	
	ATION OF KINASE INHIBITOR	
for which application for which application PCT/US2012/064719 filed on No for which application for which an application	serial number 14/357,732 was filed on May vember 12, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office serial number was filed on in the tion was filed upon which a United States Pat	the United States Patent and Trademark Office;  12, 2014 as the National Phase Entry of e of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; the Patent Office; and/or
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 92037, (heigh Application(s), and the inventions discovered, whether jointly or severand all patents, inventor's certification and international convention, agreements.	nereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiric disclosed therein, and in and to all embodim terally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collec- tes and other forms of protection thereon gra	place of business at 10931 North Torrey Pines Road, ing the entire right, title and interest in and to said tents of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or tively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any anted in the United States, foreign countries, or under led under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORE, in received in full from said Assigned		ration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
(a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to each and every application Application(s); (d) in and to said each and every reissue, reexaminand application filed outside the land future infringement of the Pa	n and to said Applications, including the righ on that is a divisional, substitution, continuat Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing o ation, renewal or extension of any kind of any United States and corresponding to any of the tent(s), including all rights to sue for and to r	unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest at to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) tion, or continuation-in-part of any of said or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to y of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent of foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present exercise and recover for Assignee's own use all past, overable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
the fullest extent the right, title as convention, agreement, protocol, and documents, giving of testimo all to the extent deemed necessar conveyed; (b) for prosecuting an continuing or additional applications and any applications to reexaminations, opposition process.	nd interest herein conveyed in the United State or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor my, execution of petitions, oaths, specification of or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfect y applications covering said Inventions; (c) for some covering said Inventions; (d) for filing another priority proceedings involving said Inventions and Inventions and Inventions, incredings, cancellation proceedings, priority contents.	th said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to tes, foreign countries, or under any international r(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts ons, declarations or other papers, and other assistance ting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein or filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said entions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said cluding without limitation reissues and intests, public use proceedings, infringement actions aid Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be
3. The terms and other legal representatives, and s	covenants of this assignment shall inure to th hall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their re	ne benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and espective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
into any assignment, contract, or	understanding in conflict herewith.	at said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter
international convention, agreen	s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in lent, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name cessors, legal representatives and assigns.	the United States, foreign countries, or under any e of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the

6679480\_1.doc Page 1 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illest shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instruence of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same	gal or unenforceable, the other provisions ument may be executed in counterparts,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this2014.	day of,
Signature of Inventor KATAYOUN JESSEN	
Witness 1 Signature	
Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature	
Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address	
	:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	er 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3	day of	October.
2014.	Lun		
	Signature of Inventor XIN GUO		
	Witness 1 Signature	-	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		_
	Lori Short		
	Witness 1 Address		
	2715 Grie St.		
	San Diego, CA 92117 Witness 2 Signature		
	Witness 2 Signature		1
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		<del></del>
	Anna Nadolski		
<del></del> -	Witness 2 Address 3966 1/2 Chim ave, San Diego, CA 92037	······································	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this		ıf,
2014.			
	Signature of Inventor PINGDA REN		
	Witness 1 Signature		
			<u> </u>
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
	Witness 1 Address		
ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	Witness 2 Signature		
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
	Witness 2 Address		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	····
<del></del>	Witness 2 Signature	
ı	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor YI LIU	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	
1. Katayoun JESSEN 2. Xin GUO 12185 Chardonnay Street San Diego, CA 92131 2. Xin GUO 11516 Village Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92131	3. Pingda REN 5534 Havenridge Way San Diego, CA 92130
4. Christian ROMMEL 528 Westbourne Street La Jolla, CA 92037 5. Yi LIU 4841 Barlows Landing Cove San Diego, CA 92130	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
COMBINATION OF KINASE INHIBITORS AT	ND USES THEREOF
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date here for which application serial number was filed on in the U for which application serial number 14/357,732 was filed on May 12, 2 PCT/US2012/064719 filed on November 12, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the for which application serial number was filed on in the for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent is (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent application(s).	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office; 2014 as the National Phase Entry of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; Patent Office; and/or ssued on, as U.S. Patent No
WHEREAS, Intellikine LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring th Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed un Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent Cooperation Treaty").	ne entire right, title and interest in and to said of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or y referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any in the United States, foreign countries, or under under the Paris Convention for the Protection of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received in full from said Assignee:	acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto set (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to come in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, of Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reist each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregand future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable.	claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) or continuation-in-part of any of said suing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to he foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent going; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present e and recover for Assignee's own use all past,
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, for convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shand documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, deall to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting it conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and propatent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Invention by said Assignee.	oreign countries, or under any international chall include prompt production of pertinent facts eclarations or other papers, and other assistance in said Assignee the right, title and interest hereining and prosecuting substitute, divisional, osecuting applications for reissuance of any said is; and (f) for legal proceedings involving saiding without limitation reissues and in public use proceedings, infringement actions
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the ben other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respect	nefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and tive heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the Uniternational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the	

international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the na sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6679480\_1.doc

Page 1 of 4

P	Δ	TE	NT	AS	CT.	GN	ME	NT
г.	ч	1 1		A.,		THE	VI P.	•

Docket Number 35280-760.831

6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

day of NOV 2014. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2014.

Signature of Inventor

Witness 1 Signature

Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name

Witness 2 Signature

Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name

STR. SAN DIEGO, CA 9212/

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor XIN GUO	
<del></del>	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	<u> </u>
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<u></u>
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor PINGDA REN	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<del> </del>
	Witness 2 Address	

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	·
	Witness 2 Signature	· 
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<u>.                                    </u>
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _	day of,
	Signature of Inventor YI LIU	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<u> </u>
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Witness 2 Address	

PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
Katayoun JESSEN     12185 Chardonnay Street     San Diego, CA 92131	<ol> <li>Xin GUO</li> <li>11516 Village Ridge Road</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92131</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Pingda REN</li> <li>5534 Havenridge Way</li> <li>San Diego, CA 92130</li> </ol>
4. Christian ROMMEL 528 Westbourne Street La Jolla, CA 92037	5. Yi LIU 4841 Barlows Landing Cove San Diego, CA 92130	
(hereinaster "Inventor(s))," have inventor	ented certain new and useful improvements is	n
COMBINA	TION OF KINASE INHIBITORS	AND USES THEREOF
for which application so for which application so PCT/US2012/064719 filed on Nove for which application so for which an application so for which an application	erial number 14/357,732 was filed on May 1: mber 12, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office of erial number was filed on in the n was filed upon which a United States Pater	United States Patent and Trademark Office; 2, 2014 as the National Phase Entry of If the Patent Cooperation Treaty; E Patent Office; and/or
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 92037, (her Application(s), and the inventions d discovered, whether jointly or sever and all patents, inventor's certificate any international convention, agrees	einafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring isclosed therein, and in and to all embodimer ally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectives and other forms of protection thereon grant	ace of business at 10931 North Torrey Pines Road, the entire right, title and interest in and to said its of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or rely referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any ed in the United States, foreign countries, or under lunder the Paris Convention for the Protection of stent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORE, in correceived in full from said Assignee:	onsideration of good and valuable considerat	ion acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
(a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to each and every application Application(s); (d) in and to said Pa each and every reissue, reexaminati and application filed outside the Un and future infringement of the Pater	and to said Applications, including the right that is a divisional, substitution, continuation tent(s) and each and every patent issuing or son, renewal or extension of any kind of any cited States and corresponding to any of the fat(s), including all rights to sue for and to reconstruction.	to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in, or continuation-in-part of any of said eissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent pregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present eive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, trable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
the fullest extent the right, title and convention, agreement, protocol, or and documents, giving of testimony all to the extent deemed necessary conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any a continuing or additional application Patent(s); (e) for interference or oth Inventions and any applications the reexaminations, opposition proceed	interest herein conveyed in the United States treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s c, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting pplications covering said Inventions; (c) for secovering said Inventions; (d) for filing and the priority proceedings involving said Inventions and any Patent(s) granted thereon, inclings, cancellation proceedings, priority contings,	said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to , foreign countries, or under any international ) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts , declarations or other papers, and other assistance ig in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said ions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said iding without limitation reissues and ests, public use proceedings, infringement actions Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be
other legal representatives, and sha	Il be binding upon said Inventor(s), their resp	benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and sective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) into any assignment, contract, or us		aid Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter
		ne United States, foreign countries, or under any f the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the

sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6679480\_1.doc

Page 1 of 4

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
regard to shall ren	This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instruction is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same	gal or unenforceable, the other provisions ument may be executed in counterparts,
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor KATAYOUN JESSEN	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	· <u>·</u>
	Witness 1 Address	<u></u>
	Witness 2 Signature	····
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<del>-</del>
	Witness 2 Address	

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
	Signature of Inventor XIN GUO	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<u> </u>
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _	day of November,
	Signature of Inventor PINGDA REN	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	4841 Barlows Landing Cove, San D. Witness 1 Address	egu, CA 92130
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed of Handwritten) Name	<u>.</u>
	<u> </u>	
	Witness 2 Address	
		92/22
667	9480_1.doc Page 3 of 4	•

**PATENT REEL: 035534 FRAME: 0245** 

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-760.831
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of,
٠	Signature of Inventor CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	<del></del>
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	<u> </u>
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	
2014.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
	Signature of Inventor YI LIU	
	Witness 1 Signature	
	Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 1 Address	
	Witness 2 Signature	
	Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
	Witness 2 Address	
}		

Page 4 of 4